3.26.99

04-07-1999

SHEET NLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

| To the Honorable Commissioner of | 01003130 | louse record the attached original documents or copy thereof. |
|---|------------|---|
| Name of conveying party(ies): | | Name and address of receiving party(ies): |
| SIÈMENS COMPONENTS INC. | | SIEMENS MICROELECTRONICS, INC. 10950 North Tantau Avenue Cupertino, CA 95014 |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - State of Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of ☐ Other Execution Date: October 1, 1997 | artnership | Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-Delaware Other Domestic representative is attached: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? |
| 4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s) 75/163854 75/208562 75/204391 75/305567 | | 4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 964140 1148226 03-26-1999 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept Dt. #22 |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | | |
| 5. Correspondence should be mailed to: VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017 | | 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFT 3.41): \$ 165.00 Enclosed |
| A/06/1999 DMGUYEN 00000173 964140 L FC:481 40.00 QP 2 FC:482 125.00 QP | | (The said Deposit Account should be charged for any official fee not fully covered by the enclosed check) Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 01-0035 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | |
| of the original document. VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM Name of Person Signing | | Signature Signature Date nprising cover sheet, attachments and documents: |

TRADEMARK REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0856

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "SIEMENS COMPONENTS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "SIEMENS MICROELECTRONICS, INC.", THE FIRST DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



RECORDED: 03/26/1999

0942574

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1878 FRAME: 0857**